

Dear Sponsor; January, 2025

As the weather begins to change, the sound of bats cracking, smell of fresh cut grass, and the excitement of children playing ball will be here before we know it. The Charlestown Little League Board of Directors are already preparing for the upcoming 2023 season of youth baseball and softball. Since 1957, the Charlestown Little League has had a long tradition of providing the local community children an opportunity to participate in a fun, structured sports program. Our primary goal this year is to ensure that every child that wishes to play baseball or softball has the ability to do so.

The Charlestown Little League program has been a great tradition and a staple in our community for many years, providing the children with the possibility of making many memories, friends and being a part of a team. It is **ONLY** through the generous donations from our local businesses and supporters like you, that we are able to achieve these goals! You can support the Charlestown Little League by choosing to support a single team, a field sign, or through a one-time monetary donation. Your donation will be used to help provide the league with equipment, uniforms, insurance, and general improvements to the facility to ensure that our ballpark is safe and functional for our children and their families.

We will be playing different schedules for many divisions this year. This allows your sponsorship signage to be seen by thousands of folks not just from Charlestown, but all over Clark and Floyd counties. Please join us in our effort by choosing to be a proud sponsor of the 2024 Little League season and make a difference in the lives of our children. It is because of your financial support that we are able to continue to provide a quality youth sports experience.

We thank you in advance for your generosity and support. If you have any questions regarding sponsorship or donations please feel free to call Josh Gillespie at 812-896-7470 or email charlestowninlittleleague@gmail.com. #ComePlayBall

Sincerely,

Your Charlestown Little League Board of Directors

## Charlestown Little League Sponsorship Opportunities

#### Sponsor a Player \$100

This is an opportunity to contribute to helping a player join Little League that may not have been able to play otherwise

#### Field Sign \$250

Field signs offer your company a great way to advertise to everyone who visits Charlestown Little League Park. Your 4X8 sign will be placed along the fence on one of our 4 fields. (*Price includes a 4 x 8 multi-colored sign on a white background*)

#### Team Sponsor \$400 (\$250 per, for two or more)

Team sponsors are a great way for your company logo to travel around the Southern Indiana area. As you may know, several of our teams travel to other ballparks during regular season play. You can choose to sponsor a specific team or let us make the decision on your behalf. Your company name will be proudly displayed on the back of an entire team's shirt.

### Team Sponsor/Field Sign Combo Pack \$500

In addition to the incredible benefits of a Field Sign and a Team Sponsor, this package also includes a team plaque for your organization to proudly display. (*Price includes a 4 x 8 multi-colored sign on a white background*)

# **Charlestown Little League Sponsorship Form**

Thank you for choosing to be one of our proud sponsors and supporting Charlestown Little League. Please complete the information below and return this form, along with payment, before March 1st, 2024 to the address below. If you have any questions regarding sponsorship or donations please call our Sponsorship Coordinator – Josh Gillespie 812-896-7470 or <a href="mailto:CharlestownINlittleague@gmail.com">CharlestownINlittleague@gmail.com</a>

Company Name:			Phone:		
Address:			City:		
Contact Name:			E-Mail		
We would li	ke to purchase a	1:			
Team Spon	sorship for 2 or	r more Numb	er of teams		
Field Sign	Number of signs				
Field Sign a	and Team Spon	sor Number of	teamsN	umber of signs	
We would li player:	ike our adverti	sing to be assoc	ciated with the	following leag	gue, field, or
		Circ	ele One		
Baseball:	T-ball(5-6)			Major(11-12)	Junior(13-14)
Softball:	Farm(7-8)	Minor(9-10)	Major(11-12)	Junior(13-14)	
Total amou	nt enclosed: \$_	_00.			
		Charlestowi	n Little League	<b>,</b>	

Tax information for sponsorship below:

P.O. Box 266 Charlestown, IN 47111

**Employer Identification Number: 23-1688231 / Group Exemption Number: 3158**